





NOTICE OF AWARD

Ms. Jobelle G. Morales District Sales Manager Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies, Inc. 1225 Quezon Ave., Brgy. Sta Cruz Quezon City

Dear MS. MORALES:

We are notifying you that your Bid dated May 27, 2025, for the Procurement of Next Generation Sequencer with Accessories with FRef. # 2025-04-10 for the contract price of THIRTY-SIX MILLION TWO HUNDRED TH OUSAND PESOS (\$36,200,000.00) is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days upon receipt hereof the performance security in the form and amount sitipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the required performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Thank you and our best regards.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. LUCIEDEN G. RAZ Director III Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Director

Conforme:

JOBELLE G MORALES Signature over Printed Name Name of the Winning Bidder

Date of receipt: 6 - 17 - 2025





FNRI BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION # 2025-06-14

Project: Procurement of Next Generation Sequencer with Accessories- Ref. # 2025-04-10

WHEREAS, the Food and Nutrition Research Institute (FNRI) advertised the Invitation to Bid for the **Procurement of Next Generation Sequencer with Accessories**, by posting in the PhilGEPS, FNRI website and in the different conspicuous places within the DOST System and the FNRI premises for seven (7) calendar days;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, two (2) bidders purchased the Bidding Documents;

WHEREAS, said bidders submitted their bids. Diamed Enterprises was declared noncompliant to the technical specifications; while Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies, Inc. passed the preliminary examination of the Bids by the FNRI BAC – TWG, and their financial documents was opened;

WHEREAS, the bid proposal indicated below were found to be substantially complying with all the technical requirements and specifications needed for the Procurement of Next Generation Sequencer with Accessories;

Abstract of Bids as Read		ABC (in ₱)	Variance from the ABC
Diamed Enterprises	Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies, Inc.		
Non-compliant	₱36,200,000.00	₱36,235,590.00	Lifeline- 0.09%

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bid conducted resulted in the following:

Abstract of Bids as Calculated	ABC	Variance from the ABC
Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies, Inc.		
₱36,200,000.00	₱36,235,590.00	0.09%

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements, the bid of Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies, Inc. for the Procurement of Next Generation Sequencer with Accessories is within the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) and found to be responsive as per attached





NOW THEREFORE, We the members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby resolve as it is hereby resolved:

- a. To declare the bid of Lifeline Diagno stics Supplies, Inc. as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid amounting to THIRTY-SIX MILLION TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (#36,2(00,000.00); and
- b. To recommend for the approval by the Director of the Food and Nutrition Research Institute the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED this 9th day of June 2025.

MR. ALEXIS M. ORTIZ BAC Chairperson MS. ROSEMARIE 1 MIMAG MR. DAVE P. BRIONES ice-Chairperson BAC **BAC Member** absent MS. MA. SHERYL C. VELASCO

BAC Member

MS. JOVY S. MEDINA BAC Member

Harahann **MS. FRANCES ISABELLE JACALAN** End-User

Approved by:



Director Approved on